INSTRUMENTATION PRODUCTS
Float level switches,  Level Gauges,  Pressure Switches,
Thermostatic Plugs, Pressure gauges, Flow Meters
TO PERFORMPASSION
  N
EW
INSTRUMENTATION
Alkaline

Instrumentation Products7
INSTRUMENTATION
How to order
Instrumentation Products 8
 Order example
1. Rapid Level Float Switches
3. Mounting
5. Wiring Scheme Upper Float (RL-GL2 Only)
RL-G1=
F3=
S1=
RL-G2=
  =
RL-L=
 One Float Type
Flange Connection Type*: RL-G1, RL-G2, RL-L
Closed Contacts in the presence of fluid
 Two Float type
Normal Series
Horizontal Type Single Float Only
RL S1 S1F3
2. Series
R= Strengthened series for turbulent fluids
1= 1”: BSP RL-G1,
4. Wiring Scheme Lower Float
S1A= Open contacts in the presence of fluid
6. Float Length
S1= Closed Contacts in the absence of fluid
S1A= Open contacts in the absence of fluids
11/4= 11/4” BSP: RL-GL
S1=
Open or closed contacts in the absence or presence
of fluid
S2=
        = 500mm
1000= 1000mm
S2= Open or closed contacts in the absence or presence
of fluid
LED Visual Light Indicator
LED1 Supplied sepearately and is easily installed in conjunction with the DIN connector - AC/DC 24V
ORDER EXAMPLE
RL-G2 - R - F3 - S1A - S1
Two float levels with strengthing three-hole flange wiring scheme, S1A lower float and wiring scheme, S1for upper float length - 500mm
Float Level Switches
Instrumentation Products9
Technical data
Rapid Level Series Level Switches
Visual float levels
Resistant to contaminants
Variable level
Features:
• The easiest way to visually monitor liquid level without
having to drill the side of the tank.
• The float pushes the rod with an indicator at the top which
clearly and accurately shows the level of the liquid.
• Rod protector supplied as standard.
Installation:
Adjustment is quick and practical:
• Remove the float that creates a pressure seal with a silicone
sheath (version with NBR float)
• Cut the rod and centring tube with a pipe cutter
• Refit the float - or it can be ordered already to size.
Maximum Working Pressure
10Bar.
Connections
Flange diameter 55, 1”1/4 BSP,
Operating Temperature
-20 to +80°C
Output
Only visual
Installation
We recommend a 10Ø hole on the top face of the tank.
Remove the float and reassemble it during the switch installation.
 RL-G1 Series
 RL-G1 V
INSTRUMENTATIONINSTRUMENTATION
Instrumentation Products 10
Visual Monitoring
of liquid level
Fixing flange - 3
holes or 11/4” BSP
connection
Rod protection and
centring tube
Quick and easy
adjustment of
minimum monitoring
point.
Length adjustment
as per RL range
RL-GL-V1-1 1/4
1 1/4” BSP Flange
RL-G1-V-F3
3 Bolt Flange
Delrin Float as standard
 How to order
Float Level Switches
Instrumentation Products11
 RL-G1 V 1 1/4”  RL-G1 V
3-Bolt Flange
DELRIN FLOAT
Equidistant
           Flange Details

Instrumentation Products19
Visual Flowmeters
How to order
 Order example
1. Flow Meter for Liquid
FLU/P=
3=
 Flow Meter
Water - 1/2” BSP
FLU/P 3 S
2. Connection
5= Water - 3/4” BSP
3. Flowrate
S= Standard
C= Custom (Min-Max)
7= Water - 1 1/4” BSP
11= Oil - 1/2” BSP
13= Oil- 3/4” BSP
15= Oil - 1 1/4” BSP
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products17
Technical data
Flow Switches
Flow Switch for liquids
BSP threads
Mineral oil or water as standard
Two adjustable electrical contacts
Features:
• Flow Switch offers exceptional visibility on each
side and a clear and easy-to-read scale.
• Cone design ensures accuracy of measurement
• FLU/P series can be equipped with 1 or 2 alarm
sensors, giving a signal in the presence or absen-
ce of the predetermined flowrate
• Threaded connection head: anodized aluminum.
• Body material: Grilamid™ TR55 (PA Transparent)
high  resistance.
• O-Ring: NBR; Contact MP Filtri UK for more
options.
• Electric Sensors: SPST, SPDT
Maximum Working Pressure
25Bar.
 FLU/P Series
 FLU/P
 FLU/P
INSTRUMENTATION
Instrumentation Products 18
END CAPS
SENSOR
Liquid
Water
Oil
Cone and
Shutter:
PVC
3/4” BSP 5....24 25 55x55 160 72 -20oC to +80oC
1 1/4” BSP 20...95 25 55x55 160 72 -20oC to +80oC
Cone and
Shutter:
Nickel-plated
Brass
3/4” BSP 5....20 25 55x55 160 72 -20oC to +80oC
1 1/4” BSP 20....80 25 55x55 160 72 -20oC to +80oC
F
Flowrate

for other size and fluid options.
Flowswitches
How to order
 Order example
1. Flow Switches
4. Sensors
FLU/P=
12=
1=
4=
 Flow Switch
Oil 3/4” BSP
1 Sensor
Water 3/4” BSP
FLU/P S1 S10 F3 0
2. Connection
7= Water 1 1/4” BSP
15= Oil 1 1/4” BSP
3. Flowrate
2= 2 Sensor
5. Type of Contact Sensor S1
S= Standard
A= SPST CH IN ABSENCE
B= SPST CH IN PRESENCE
C= SPDT
D= SPST CH IN ABSENCE GREEN LED
E= SPST CH IN ABSENCE RED LED
F= SPST CH IN PRESENCE GREEN LED
G= SPST CH IN PRESENCE RED LED
6. Cable Length Sensor S1
S= Standard
7. Type of Contact Sensor S2
A= SPST CH IN ABSENCE
B= SPST CH IN PRESENCE
C= SPDT
D= SPST CH IN ABSENCE GREEN LED
E= SPST CH IN ABSENCE RED LED
F= SPST CH IN PRESENCE GREEN LED
G= SPST CH IN PRESENCE RED LED
8. Cable Length Sensor S2
S=
0 0
Standard
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products19
Technical data
Piston-operated Pressure Switches
Max working pressure: 6-630 bar
Available as standard in two sizes
BSP and CETOP adaptors available
Features:
• A range of piston-operated fixed differential, electro-hydraulic
pressure switches with exchange electrical contacts.
• Mountable in any direction
• DIN 43650 connector as standard
• Non-standard switches available on request - for use with
special fluids and high-temperature operations
• When pre-set pressure is achieved, actuates an electrical
microswitch
• Exceptional stability and repeatability (±1%)
Installation:
• The pressure switches type IPH can be mounted in any position
• Fluid to be used: hydraulic oil in compliance with DIN 51524 rules,
viscosity between 30 and 100 mm2/s (cSt) at 40°C
• Recommended filtration of 25µ absolute to Beta 1000
• Hydraulic fluid temperature: from -20° to +75°C
 IP/IPN Series
 IP
INSTRUMENTATION

Contact Resistence 15 mΩ
Instrumentation Products 20
How to Order
IP - ***/*
Pressure Switch
Pressure Setting: 035=6-35bar 150=12-150bar 250=15-250bar 350=30-350bar 630=50-630bar
IA = electric contacts type A  /E = electric contacts type E
Cross-section
IP/IPN Piston Pressure Switches
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products21
                            IP
          Locknut Type
Symbol Contacts Flange Interface
                          IPN
               Handwheel
        Adjustable Type
Switch Pressure Differential Graphs
INSTRUMENTATION
Instrumentation Products 22
IP/IPN Piston Pressure Switches
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products23
Adaptors
Technical data
Piston-operated Pressure Switches
Max working pressure: 6-630 bar
Available as standard in two sizes
BSP and CETOP adaptors available
Features:
• A range of piston-operated fixed differential, electro-hydraulic
pressure switches with exchange electrical contacts.
• Mountable in any direction
• DIN 43650 connector as standard
• Non-standard switches available on request - for use with
special fluids and high-temperature operations
• When pre-set pressure is achieved, actuates an electrical
microswitch
• Exceptional stability and repeatability (±1%)
Installation:
• The pressure switches type IPH can be mounted in any position
• Fluid to be used: hydraulic oil in compliance with DIN 51524 rules,
viscosity between 30 and 100 mm2/s (cSt) at 40°C
• Recommended filtration of 25µ absolute to Beta 1000
• Hydraulic fluid temperature: from -20° to +75°C
 IPH Series
 IPH
Voltage 125AC 250AC 30DC 150DC
Max Current (resistive load) 7 Amp 5 Amp 5 Amp 0.2 Amp
Max Current (Inductive Load) 4 Amp 2 Amp 3 Amp 0.02 Amp
Connection Frequency Max 120 cycles per minute
Protection IP-65
Direct Current with inductive
load
It is suggested to provide an arching contact
Contact Resistence 15 mΩ
INSTRUMENTATION
Instrumentation Products 24
How to Order
IPH- ***/*
Pressure Switch
Pressure Setting: 035=6-35bar 150=12-150bar 250=15-250bar 350=30-350bar 630=50-630bar
IA = electric contacts type A  /E = electric contacts type E
Cross-section
Connections
                        IPH
IPH Piston Pressure Switches
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products25

Weight:
140g
How to Order
See Page 30
INSTRUMENTATION
Instrumentation Products 30
How to order
 Order example
1. Pressure switch
3. Material Case
5. Diaphragms / Seals
27N=
0=
1=
28N=
2=
 Diaphragm Pressure Switch
Zinc-plated Steel case
NBR
 Piston Pressure Switch
Hirschmann connector
27N 1 12 0
2. Connector
1= Brass (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
4. Threads (X3)
2= FKM (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
1= 1/8” BPST - 10mm (L1)
2= 1/4” BSPT - 12mm (L1)
2= Stainless Steel AISI 316* (Standard 1/4” BSP)
M10x1taper - 10mm (L1)3=
4= CR (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
5= Silicone (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
3= EPDM CH (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
3= Stainless Steel AISI 303* (Standard 1/4” BSP)
6= 1/4” BSP - 12mm (L1)
* ATEX Version also available - Please contact MP Filtri UK
6= HNBR (27N Diaphragm Pressure Switch only)
5. Pressure Setting Range
1= 0-3 - 1.5  ±0.2   27N
2= 1-5  ±0.3  27N
4= 10-50  ±2  27N
5= 10-100  ±3  27N
3= 1-10  ±0.5  27N
6= 50-200  ±2-10  28N
Setting range bar Tolerance at 20oC Model
7= 100-400  ±5-15  28N
1
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products31
Industrial and Mobile Pressure Switches
Technical data
Pressure Switches
 AS28N
For Mobile Applications
IP67 Protection Rating
Features:
Connector:
Deutsch DT04-3P with W-3P
Pin Deutsch 1060-16-0122
Setting:
TBC
Tolerance to 20oC:
±5bar
Maximum Overpress Limit:
800bar
Maximum Fluid Temperature:
80oC
Mechanical Working Life:
105 Operations
Switched Voltage:
24Vdc
Maximum Switched Current:
2 (1) A
Action Type:
1B

N.O. - Normally Open
N.C. - Normally Closed
How to Order
TDP53 - 3/4 - 70oC - N.O.
3/4” BSP Threaded Plug, 70oC Temperature Limit, with
Normally Open Contacts.
CONNECTOR
Thermostatic Plugs/ Temperature Transmitter
Instrumentation Products
Instrumentation Products33
Technical data
Temperature transmitter
 TT4
For temperature applications
Proportional output signal
Choice of Nickle plated or Stainless Steel AISI316L body
Available with an extension to intercept fluid in the tank
Special electrical connection options
Choice of measurement pressure ranges
M3 and M12 models available
Features:
Working temperature:
0oC to +100oC
Non linearity + hysteresis:
<5% of the end of the scale at 20oC
Zero Thermic Drift:
<3% of the end of the scale from 0oC to +70oC
Weight:
0.07kg
Body:
Nickle plated brass
Wetted parts in nickle plated brass and integral seal in NBR
Stainless Steel AISI316L body (TT4X)
Electrics:
Power Supply standard executions:
4-20mA → 2 wires: from 12 to 24 VDC
0-10 V → 3 wires: from 12 to 24 VDC
Electric connection: DIN43650(M3)
Electric connection: IEC60947-5-2 (M12)
Electric protection: CEI EN 60529, IP65 (M3 and M12)
Please contact MP Filtri UK  for options and information
How to Order
TT4 -200-2-M3
Type
Temperature
measurement
range
Pressure
max
TT4 0 - 100o C 200 bar
Hydraulic
connection
Execution type
Electric
Connection
Power Supply
1 - 1/2” BSP-M
2 - 3/4” BSP-M
3 - M22x1.5-M
0-12V execution
If omitted it means
standard execution
is: 4-20mA
M3 Connector
30x30 connector
M12 Connector
Connection M12x1
(Female connector
excluded)
12V
Power Supply 10-
15 V
If omitted it means